

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20029/2010

UCO BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 is
also not present, who was directed to disclose the details of
respondent No.4 being their family member. In any case, it is
the duty of the petitioner to confirm the service upon the
unserved respondents. However, in absence of the concerned
Advocates there is no option but to issue notice upon
respondent Nos.2 and 3 to show cause that why these defence
should not be struck off.

Item No.71

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to take
appropriate steps for confirming service upon the unserved
respondents.

List again on 30.8.2011.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)

rd