

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO.3549/2012

UCO BANK

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[TOP OF THE BOARD]

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AORMr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
For M/S. S-legal Associates, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Debal Banerji, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant- *UCO Bank*, Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the original plaintiff and Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, learned counsel appearing for the auction purchaser.
2. We are of the view that it will be in the interest of all the parties to sit together and try to resolve the dispute amicably.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant do not wish to press the interlocutory application No.58691/2025 seeking impleadment and seeks permission to withdraw the interlocutory application. Hence interlocutory application No.74550/2025 seeking withdrawal of interlocutory application No. 58691/2025 is allowed.

4. Interlocutory application No.57708/2025 filed by the applicants is allowed. Let the impleading applicants/proposed respondents No.5 to 9 (auction purchasers) be impleaded as party respondents in Civil Appeal No.3549 of 2012. Cause title be amended accordingly.

5. Post this matter after five weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)