

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3549/2012

UCO BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY :- HON'BLE J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON'BLE SANDEEP
MEHTA, JJ.] [AT 10:30 A.M.] [TOP OF THE BOARD]

Date : 11-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.v. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Ranganathan S., Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Prasad Maurya, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mrs. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Yash S Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties for quite sometime.

2. We have put a very specific query on a neat question of law. We request all the learned counsel to assist us on that particular query.

3. Since we have heard this matter for quite sometime, we treat it as part heard.

4. Post this matter on 08-10-2025 at 2.00 P.M.

5. During that interregnum period, we request all the parties to sit, talk and try to arrive at some amicable settlement, if possible.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)