

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No 3549/2012

UCO BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONNECTED MATTER I.E. T.P.(C) No. 000794 / 2026 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 84605/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 224373/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 251227/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 794/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 87237/2026

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

107248/2026, IA No. 107248/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 87237/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Yash S Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Yash S Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 794/2026

1. Delay condoned in filing the spare copies.
2. Let notice be issued.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)